

HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ____

Introduced by: Davis, Greene, Haggard, Mayfield

- A HOUSE RESOLUTION congratulating Mia Prusiecki on her IHSAA 2023 diving state championship victory.
- Whereas, Mia Prusiecki has won her second consecutive
 state championship in diving;
- Whereas, Mia Prusiecki has won two state championships
 before her senior year at Center Grove High School;
- 7 Whereas, Mia Prusiecki won the 1-meter diving title with an impressive 478.30 points;
- 9 Whereas, Mia Prusiecki helped her team to a ninth place 10 overall finish at the state finals meet on Saturday, February 11,
- 11 2023, in the Indiana University Natatorium in Indianapolis;
- 12 and

20232771



1	Whereas, Mia Prusiecki has made the community proud,
2	representing her school and community with class and grace:
3	Therefore,
4	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
5	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
6	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
7	congratulates Mia Prusiecki on her second consecutive IHSAA
8	diving state championship.
9	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
10	Representatives shall transmit copies of this resolution to State
11	Representative Michelle Davis for distribution.

